December 5, 2007
Kearney, Nebraska

Joe Pepplitsch

City of Lexington
P.O.Box 70

406 East 7th Street
Lexington, NE 68850

Re: 2008 Infrastructure Improvements — CED Addition
Project No. 127-G1-095

Dear Joe,

On December 5, 2007 at 2:00 PM, three (3) bids were received, publicly opened, and read
aloud at the City Hall. Attached is a bid tabulation sheet. The bids are summarized below:

Miller & Associates
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 68847-6833

Tel: 308-234-6456
Fax: 308-234-1146
www.niller-engineers.com

: : BIDDERS - - TOTAL BID
Midlands Contracting, Inc. $118,112.00
Van Kirk Sand & Gravel, Inc. $125,250.87
BSB Construction, Inc. $163,627.50

All proposals have been reviewed. The contractor's completion date for this contract is April 15,

2008.

The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost was $134,637.75. The low bid from
Midlands Contracting Inc. is 12% below the Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost.

Advertisements for Bids were transmitted to the attached list of Contractors, plan houses and

suppliers in the area. It is therefore recommended the bids be accepted and the contract

awarded to Midlands Contracting, Inc. in the amount of $118,112.00, and authorization given to

execute agreements.

Respectfully submitted,

MILLER& ASSOCIATES

Efaﬁ.c.
P

Project Manager

DGD/sb

Enclosures

K EARNEY . M e C O 0O K

OM A H A

cC oL BY,

K



MILLER ASSOCIATES BID TABULATION

Consulting Engineers, P.C.

Date Opened: December 5, 2007 1 2 3
at 2:00 P.M. Midlands Contracting, inc. |Van Kirk Sand & Gravel, Inc. |BSB Construction, Inc,
Project Name: 2008 Infrastructure improvements - CED Addition |Kearney, NE Sutton, NE Curtis, NE
Lexington, NE
Project Number: 127-G1-095-07 Total Bid  $118,112.00 Total Bid $125,250.87 Total Bid  $163,627.50
Addendums Issued/Acknowledged: One 1 1 1
Bid Guarantee 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
(type and amount)
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price | Total Price
1 Furnish & Install PVC Sanitary Sewer
a. 27" Diameter 40 L.F. 109.00| $ 4,360.00 106.551 § 4,262.00 95.00] $ 3,800.00
b. 12" Diameter 860 L.F. 47.00( § 40,420.00 38.101 § 32,766.00 32.001 $ 27,520.00
¢. 8" Diameter 750 L.F. 30.001 § 29,250.00 32.081{ § 24,060.00 27.00f $ 20,250.00
d. 4" Diameter 920 L.F. 12.00] § 11,040.00 13.20] $ 12,144.00 14.501 $ 13,340.00
2 Furnish & Install PVC Fittings
a. 12" x 4" Wye 2 Each 170.00| % 340.00 168.00| § 336.00 196.00| $ 382.00
b. 8" x 4" Wye 12 Each 70.00} 840.00 56.88| § 682.56 92.00 $ 1,104.00
c. 27" Plug 1 Each 675.001 $ 675.00 703.00] 3 703.00 1560.00] $§ 1,560.00
d. 12" Plug 1 Each 80.00] & 80.00 80.00( § 80.00 9983.00] $ 993.00
e. 4" Plug 22 Each 57.00! § 1,254.00 65.00] $ 1,430.00 5.00( § 110.00
3 Construct A-Lok Manhole 5 Each 3600001 $ 18,000.00 3600.00( % 18,000.00 5400.00( $ 27,000.00
4 Construct 27" Concrete Collar 1 Each 690.00] $ 690.00 176.97| $ 176.97 930.00] % 930.00
5 Furnish & Install Grave! Bedding 2,485 L.F. 2.00] % 4,930.00 2.39] 3 5,891.35 5.30| $ 13,064.50
6 Dewatering (if required) 1,547 L.F. 1.00} § 1,547.00 12.85| § 19,878.95 26.00( $§ 40,222.00
7 Furnish & Install 27" Fernco 1 Each 660.00] $ 660.00 582.46( § 582.46 682.00] $ 682.00
8 Furnish & Install Gravel Surfacing 10 CY. 15.00] $ 150.00 17.39| § 173.90 2000 & 200.00
9 Remove & Replace 8" Thick Concrete
Pavement 20 SY. 66.00] $ 1,320.00 48.00| % 960.00 97.00]1 § 1,940.00
10 iDrill & Grout Tie Bars 16 Each 6.00| § 96.00 773 § 123.68 10.00] § 160.00
11__|Construction Staking 1 LS. $  2.460.00 H $ 3,000.00 — $ 10,360.00
Total $ 118,112.00 $  125,250.87 | $163,627.50

Page 1 of 1



Advertisements for Bids

Project No. 127-G1-095

Project Name: 2008 Infrastructure
Improvements CED Addition

Date Mailed:

BRB Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 750940
Topeka, KS 66675-0940
T. (785) 232-1245

F: (785) 235-8045

BSB Construction, Inc.
209 East 2nd Street
Curtis, NE 69025

T: (308) 367-4336

F: (308) 367-4575

Diamond Engineering Co.
P.0. Box 1327
Grand Island, NE 68802

Dobson Bros.
P.O. Box 81409
Lincoln, NE 68501
T: 402/474-5115
F: 402/435-4002

General Excavating Company
6701 Cornhusker Highway
Lincoln, NE 68507

T. 402/467-1627

F: 402/467-2084

|.&L. Construction
314 North Hull
Minden, NE 68959
T: 308/832-2331
F: 308/832-1922

M.E. Collins Contracting
P.O. Box 83
Wahoo, NE 68066

Midlands Contracting, Inc.
P.O. Box 1065

Kearney, NE 68848

T. 308/237-7979

Van Kirk Bros. Construction
P.O. Box 583
Sutton, NE 68979



	Bid Tabs 4.pdf
	Bid Tabs 5.pdf
	Bid Tabs 6.pdf

