CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-G1-095-07

PROJECT NAME: CED Infrastructure Improvements
CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contracting, Inc.
CONTRACT FOR: $118,112.00 AGREEMENT DATE: 12/11/2007

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the
following specified parts thereof:

1 Furnis nstall PVC Sanitary Sewer
a. 27" Diameter 40f L.F. 108.00| $ 4,350.00
b. 12" Diameter 847 L.F. 47.00 ] $ 39,809.00
c. 8" Diameter 730| L.F. 39.00] $ 28,470.00
d. 4" Diameter 760] L.F. 1200 $ 9,120.00
2 Furnish & Install PVC Fittings
a. 12" x 4" Wye 2| Each 17000 | $ 340.00
b. 8" x 4" Wye 12| Each 70.00 | $ 840.00
c. 27" Plug ‘ 1| Each 675.00 [ § 675.00
d. 12" Plug 1] Each 80.00| $ 80.00
e. 4" Plug 22| Each 57.00( $ 1,254.00
3 Construct A-Lok Manhole 6| Each 3,600.00 | $ 21,600.00
4 Construct 27" Concrete Collar 1l Each 690.00 | $ 690.00
5 Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding 2,377 L.F. 200 $ 4,754.00
6 Dewatering (if required) 687] L.F. 1.00] $ 687.00
7 Furnish & Install 27" Fernco 11 Each 660.00 | $ 660.00
8 Furnish & Install Gravel Surfacing 5| C.. 15.00| $ 75.00
9 Remove & Replace 8" Thick Concrete Pavement 13.5] S.Y. 66.00 | $ 891.00
10 Drill & Grout Tie Bars 4] Each 6.00| $ 24.00
11 Construction Staking 1 L.S. $ 2,460.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 116,789.00

TO: Midlands Contracting, Inc.

AND TO: City of Lexington

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in
accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: March 20, 2008

The;foliowing documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE




This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is
it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

-
i

in the year 2008.

Executed by ENGINEER on this Z%y of

MILLER
ONSULTIN
oy XA 7 i —_—
The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the IDH‘ day of /’);b: [ ,in
the year 2008.
MIDLANDS CONTRACTING, INC.
o~
By_ & %/
é_‘ \>4
The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of , in the year
2008.

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




